

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5138/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2003 in CRP No. 649/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BALA & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KODAIKANAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5142 of 2005 - with prayer for Interim Relief & Office Report

SLP(Crl) NO. 1239 of 2005 - With appln. for permission to place addl.
documents on record and permission to substitute the respondents and
furnishing fresh address and with Office Report

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.M.P.No. 11159 of 2005 is allowed.

Mr. K. Rajendra Choudhary, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Rakesh

K. Sharma, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama for all the respondent in all the

matters within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master