

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3429 OF 2007

BALA & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KODAIKANAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL  
(With office report)  
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1025 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 3431 of 2007  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
In both appeals Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the  
signed order leaving the parties to bear their  
own costs in civil appeals.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3429 OF 2007

BALA & CO

. . . . .

APPELLANT

VERSUS

KODAIKANAL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL . . . . .

RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3431 OF 2007  
AND  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1025 OF 2007

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in these appeals. We make it clear that any observations made in any of the judgments would be confined to those matters only and would not come on the way of any of the parties in any other litigation. We order accordingly.

With these observations, these appeals are disposed of leaving the parties to bear their own costs in civil appeals.

.....J  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J  
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 20, 2012.